03/16/2011 15:52 207-862-4681		FASSE	PATENT ATTY	S	PAGE	Ø6
			Dock	et No. 5091		
	RDATION FOR			U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
Tab settings 🗢 🗢 🖤 🛛 🖤		*	v	▼	*	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	id Trademarks: P	lease record t	he attached origin	al documents or cop	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):		
1) Martin ROGALLA 2) Dieter THELEN		Name:	SCHENCK R	OTEC GMBH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🕲 No	Address:		STRASSE 55 DARMSTADT		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🕅 Assignment 🖸 Merg	jer					
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name				. an.	
Cother						
Execution Date: June 23, 2009		Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🖸 Yes	🖏 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):]
If this document is being filed together with a net	w application, the	execution dat	e of the applicatio	nis: June 23	, 2009	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Pateni	i No.(s)			
to be assigned - new Attorney Docket: 5091						
Additi	onal numbers attach	ed? 🖸 Yes 💈	D No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of the second	ondence	6. Total num	ber of application	s and patents involve	d: 1	
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	s <u>40.0</u>	0	
P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726			sed (Form			
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		C Autho	rized to be charg	ed to deposit acco	unt	
FAR. MO (207) 002-4001		8. Deposit a	ccount number:			
		(Altach du	lipata cany of this	page & paying by de	(tribocchine	
	DO NOT USE TH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo of the original document. 	regoing information	tion is true an	d correct and an	y attached copy is a	a true copy	
W. F. Fasse	Ulall	XI ET	alle.	July 2, 2	009	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Deta		
ocket No.: 5091		Total	number of pages 20	ncluding missishy cover sheet:	3	
nclosures: postcard, Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment						
			11020	EXPRESS MA		

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EM 294 507 196 US JULY 2 2009 PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0182 ł

Docket No.: 5091 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assigners:

1) Martin ROGALLA, Georgenstrasse 40, D-64297 Darmstadt, Germany 2) Dieter THELEN, Am Sandrain 2, D-64397 Modautal, Germany

have invested certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitied:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COMPENSATING UNBALANCES OF VEHICLE WHEELS

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on :_ under U. S. Application Serial No.; and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 5091; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/EP2007/011414:

And Whereas, Assignee: Schenck RoTec GmbH of: Landwehrstrasse 55, D-54293 Darmstadt, Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirons of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign ourrency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by suid Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Safe Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, missues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assigners hereby authorize said Assignce to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be isazed to and in the name of said Assignce.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Signature Signature: June 23,2009

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person, who is known to me, sign this document before me today

Signature Witness name: And

Signature: At dreas in united Witness name: Andreas Busch Scribbate: Ju Addreas: Erbengasse id D-64404 Bickenbal

> USPS EXPRESS MAIL EM 294 507 196 US JULY 2 PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0183

1

Docket No.: 5091 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

1) Martin ROGALLA, Georgenstrasse 40, D-64297 Darmstadt, Germany

2) Dieter THELEN, Am Sandrain 2, D-64397 Modautal, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR COMPENSATING UNBALANCES OF VEHICLE WHEELS

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: ___ (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on : _____ under U. S. Application Serial No.: , and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 5091; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/EP2007/011414:

And Whereas, Assignee: Schenck RoTec GmbH of: Landwehrstrasse 55, D-64293 Darmstadt, Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

in Rogalla Date: June 23, 2009 Dieter Thelen Date: June 23. 2009

I, the undersigned witness, hereby declare that I was present and did see the above named person, who is known to me, sign this document before me today.

Signature: A dreas Busche Date: June 23 Address: Erbsengusseld 2009 D'64404Bichebal D-64404Bickenbal

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0184 Docket No.: 5091 USSN: to be assigned - new Filed: July 2, 2009 Of: Martin Rogalla et al. For: Method and Device for Compensating Unbalances of Vehicle Wheels Due: July 2, 2009

THE USPTO ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A NEW PCT National Phase Patent Application comprising: Transmittal Letter; Literal translation of PCT/EP2007/011414; Translator's Declaration; 4 sheets of drawings; Form PTO-2038; First Preliminary Amendment; Second Preliminary Amendment; copy of Declaration; Recordation Form Cover Sheet; copy of Assignment; Power of Attorney; Statement Under 37 CFR 3.73(b) with copy of International Search Report. ALL RECEIVED ON:

12/448721

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EM 294 507 196 US JULY 2 2009

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0185

.

	in the state of the second
c Office	doe Contacte adueina
ont and Trademark	ch FAO Glossary Gui
United States Patent and Trademark Office	Home Site Index Search FAO Glossary Guides Contacts aBusinees apic alocte Name

Home Site I	ndex Search FAQ	Home Site Index Search FAQ Glossary Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help	octs eBusiness	eBiz alerts News Help			
	My Accounts	My Accounts Transaction Search My Profile Logout	My Profile	Logout		•	You are currently LOGC
Home	Transaction Details	Details					
Online Shopping							
FAQ	Type:		Sale	Name/N	Name/Number:	12 44 8721	
	L Status:		Active	Attorney	Attorney Docket Number:	5091 / PCT	

RECORDED: 03/16/2011

07/06/2009

Accounting Date:

2	
en	
*	
ale	
S	L

Name/Number	Attorney Docket Number	Status	Status Quantity Item Total		Payment Fee Amount Code	Description	
12448721	5091 / PCT	Active	-	\$330.00	\$330.00 1631	FILING OF PCT APPLICATION - USPTO ISA - NAIONAL STAGE	
12448721	5091 / PCT	Active	-	\$220.00	\$220.00 1633	NATIONAL STAGE EXAMINATION FEE - ALL OTHER SITUATIONS	
12448721	5091 / PCT	Active	~	\$430,00	\$430.00 1642	NATIONAL STAGE SEARCH FEE - SEARCH REPORT PREPARED AND PROVIDED TO USETO	
12448721	5091 / PCT	Active	7	\$52.00	\$364.00 1615	CLAIMS - EXTRA FOTAL (OVER TWENTY).	¥
12448721	5091 / PCT	Active	*	\$40.00	\$40.00 8021	RECORDING EACH PATENT ASSIGNMENT, AGREEMENT OR OTHER PAPER, PER PROPERTY	
							ÿ

Payment Type	Total Payment Amount	Payment Date		Payment Amount (this sale)
Credit Card		\$1,384.00	07/06/2009	
< Batk				

HOME I SITE INDEX] SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY | FINANCIAL PROFILE PRIVACY

PATENT REEL: 025991 FRAME: 0186

Last Modified: 03/16/2011 14:33:51

03/16/2011

\$1,384.00

3/16/2011